

**Court No. - 1**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1159 of 1990

**Appellant :-** Ram Bahadur and others

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** ----,B.D.Sharma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** D.G.A.,Shiv Avtar Sharma

**Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha,J.**

**Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.**

Sri Prabhat Pandey, Advocate has informed that Sri B.D. Sharma, earlier counsel of the appellants, is no more and has expired on 14.11.2020.

In view of the same, let notice be issued to the appellants no. 1 to 5 for engaging other counsel(s) of their choice by the next date.

Let the matter be listed again on 16.12.2020 in the additional cause list before the appropriate Bench along with connected revision.

(Samit Gopal, J.) (Ramesh Sinha, J.)

**Order Date :-** 18.11.2020

Naresh