



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1159 of 1990

Ram Bahadur And 04 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Brij Raj Verma, Jitendra Pal Singh,
Pradeep Kumar Singh, Rahul Saxena
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Shiv Avtar Sharma

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list again on 11.11.2025 peremptorily along with the connected matter.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

October 30, 2025

Kashifa