



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1159 of 1990

Ram Bahadur And 04 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Brij Raj Verma, Jitendra Pal Singh,
Pradeep Kumar Singh, Rahul Saxena
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Shiv Avtar Sharma

Along with :

1. Criminal Revision No. 1074 of 1990:
Atal Singh Jaiswal
Versus
Ganga Sahai and others

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

On the request of Mr. Jitendra Pal Singh, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of appellant nos. 2 and 3 and Mr. Brij Raj Verma, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of appellant no. 5, we adjourn this appeal by a week in order to enable them to prepare the matter for final hearing.

This is an appeal of the year 1990.

List on **16.02.2026** as the **third case** along with the connected revision.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

February 3, 2026
Prashant D.