



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1159 of 1990

Ram Bahadur And 04 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Brij Raj Verma, Jitendra Pal Singh,
Pradeep Kumar Singh, Rahul Saxena
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Shiv Avtar Sharma

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

Learned AGA prays for and is granted a week's time to obtain instructions whether any government appeal has been preferred regarding the sessions trial forming subject matter of this appeal.

List this case again on 06.05.2026.

April 9, 2026
Abhishek

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)